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CHILD ABUSE MULTIDISCIPLINARY INTERVENTION ADVISORY COUNCIL 
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District Attorney or District Attorney designee: 
Kevin Barton                                                     2/1/14-1/31/22 
Washington County DA  
150 N 1st Ave, MS 40 
Hillsboro, OR 97124 
503-846-3489 Kevin_barton@co.washington.or.us  

Employee of a law enforcement agency: 
VACANT 

Representative from an operating Regional Children’s 
Advocacy Center 
Tammi Pitzen                                                 7/1/14-6/30/22 
Children’s Advocacy Center of Jackson County 
816 W 10th St. 
Medford, OR 97501-3016 
541-282-5474 ex 102 TPitzen@cacjc.org 

Representative from a Local CAC Recommended by 
Oregon Child Abuse Solutions: 
Beatriz Lynch 07/21/2021-7/1/2025 
SafeSpace CAC 
1625 Wood Court Suite 102 
Hood River, Oregon 97041 
(541) 436-2960 blynch@safespacecac.org 

A person having experience dealing with child abuse: 
Tina Morgan                                                       7/1/14-6/30/22 
 
 
 
 tmorgan.tjm@gmail.com 

Employee of the State Office for Services to Children and 
Families: 
Deena Loughary 6/1/2020-5/30/24 
DHS Child Welfare 
500 Summer St NE 
Salem, OR 97301 deena.k.loughary@dhsoha.state.or.us 

Citizen with an interest in advocating for the medical 
interests of abused children:  
Marilyn Reilly                                                    1/31/21-1/31/25 
Clatsop County DA’s Office 
749 Commercial St. 
Astoria, OR 97103 
503-325-1599 
 mreilly@clatsop.or.us 

Citizen with an interest in advocating for the medical 
interests of abused children:  
Patricia K. Kenyon 10/1/18-9/30/22 
Forensic Nurse Examiner Coordinator 
Oregon Sexual Assault Task Force 
 patti@oregonsatf.org  

Citizen with an interest in advocating for the medical 
interests of abused children: 
Becky Jones*                         2/10/20-11/31/24 
Oregon Child Abuse Solutions 
4300 NE Fremont St., Suite 220 
Portland, OR 97213  
503-455-8624 becky@oregoncas.org 

*CAMI AC Chair 

Citizen with an interest in advocating for the medical 
interests of abused children: 
Rahela Rehman 10/1/18-9/30/22 
Oregon Department of Justice 
Child Advocacy Section, Civil Enforcement Division 
100 SW Market Street 
Portland, OR 97201 
971-673-1960  rahela.rehman@doj.state.or.us  
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(Position Open) 
 
Attorney General, Oregon Department of Justice: 
Ellen F. Rosenblum 
Attorney General, Oregon Department of Justice 
1162 Court Street NE 
Salem, OR 97301-4096 
(503) 378-6002 
 
Liaison of State Fatality: 
Laura F. Chisholm, MPH, MA, MCHES 
Oregon Health Authority 
800 NE Oregon St., Suite 825 
Portland, OR 97232 
971-673-0987 Fax 503 731 4157 
LAURA.F.CHISHOLM@dhsoha.state.or.us 
 
Crime Victim and Survivor Services Division Staff: 
Robin Reimer, CAMI Fund Coordinator 
1162 Court St. NE 
Salem, OR 97301-4096 
503 378-6795 Fax 503 378-5738 
Robin.E.Reimer@doj.state.or.us  
 
Amanda VanTil, CAMI Grant Specialist 
1162 Court St. NE 
Salem, OR 97301-4096 
503 378-6870 Fax 503 378-5738 
Amanda.L.VanTil@doj.state.or.us   


